OEKO-TEX®

CERTIFIED To BSE Limited, Registered Office: Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 Company scrip code: 514264



Furnishing of Information as per the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Subject: A) Closure of Trading Window; and

B) Freezing of PAN of Designated Persons at security level (ISIN: INE707B01010) A) <u>Closure of Trading Window</u>

- Pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, read with the Company's Code of Conduct to Regulate, Monitor and Report Trading by Designated Persons ("the code"), We, Seasons Textiles Limited ("the Company"), hereby inform that the Trading Window for dealing in securities of the Company shall remain closed for all Designated Persons from Monday, January 01, 2024 till 48 hours after the approval and declaration of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ending December 31, 2023.
- Accordingly, all Designated Persons of the Company who may be reasonably expected to have in possession of Unpublished Price Sensitive Information ("UPSI") shall simultaneously be intimated / advised not to deal/ trade in the securities i.e., equity shares of the Company during the period of Closure of Trading Window as stated above.

B) Freezing of PAN of Designated Persons at security level (ISIN: INE707B01010)

 Pursuant to SEBI circular SEBI/HO/ISD/ISD-PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/124 dated July 19, 2023, The Company has updated the information on Central Depository Services Limited ("CDSL") for restricting the trading by Designated Persons ("DPs") by freezing their PAN at security level (i.e., ISIN: INE707B01010).

This intimation is being uploaded on the website of the Company at www.seasonsworld.com.

The above is for your information and record please.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, Yours faithfully, For SEASONS TEXTILES LIMITED

INDERJEET SINGH WADHWA Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Date: 28/12/2023 Place: Noida

SEASONS TEXTILES LIMITED CORPORATE OFFICE : SEASONS HOUSE, B-18, SECTOR -5, NOIDA (U.P.) 201 301 INDIA TEL : +91-120-4690000 WORKS : 466-467, BARHI INDUSTRIAL AREA, PHASE-1, SONIPAT, HARYANA-131101 REGISTERED OFFICE : 26, FEROZE GANDHI ROAD, (LOWER GROUND FLOOR), LAJPAT NAGAR-III, NEW DELHI - 11002 WEBSITE : www.seasonsworld.com CIN - L74999DL1986PLC024058